
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 1 - Wolf Lodge - I90 - 1 Mi. E. of Harrison Exit #22 
Wednesday 1 May Thru Friday 31 May 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                            Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                        0      0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                      10     10     0.05 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                                     40     50     0.20 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                                   69    119     0.35 
[24K-28K)     ‚**********                                                                                            200    319     1.02 
[28K-32K)     ‚********************************                                                                      633    952     3.21 
[32K-36K)     ‚*************************************************                                                     972   1924     4.94 
[36K-40K)     ‚***************************************************                                                  1012   2936     5.14 
[40K-44K)     ‚********************************************************                                             1109   4045     5.63 
[44K-48K)     ‚***********************************************************                                          1159   5204     5.89 
[48K-52K)     ‚**********************************************************                                           1144   6348     5.81 
[52K-56K)     ‚*******************************************************                                              1085   7433     5.51 
[56K-60K)     ‚************************************************************                                         1180   8613     5.99 
[60K-64K)     ‚************************************************************                                         1183   9796     6.01 
[64K-68K)     ‚****************************************************************************                         1489  11285     7.56 
[68K-72K)     ‚********************************************************************************************         1813  13098     9.21 
[72K-76K)     ‚***************************************************************************************************  1943  15041     9.87 
[76K-80K)     ‚***********************************************************************************                  1631  16672     8.28 
[80K-84K)     ‚****************************************************************                                     1255  17927     6.37 
[84K-88K)     ‚**************************************                                                                747  18674     3.79 
[88K-92K)     ‚*****************                                                                                     335  19009     1.70 
[92K-96K)     ‚************                                                                                          246  19255     1.25 
[96K-100K)    ‚********                                                                                              155  19410     0.79 
[100K-105K)   ‚*******                                                                                               131  19541     0.67 
>= 105K       ‚********                                                                                              150  19691     0.76 
              ‚ 
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